Publication E8.200   |   Issue D ate 8/12   Web Update 04/14
© Lincoln Global, Inc.  All Rights Reserved.
LN-10 & DH-10
SEMIAUTOMATIC WIRE FEEDERS
Processes
MIG, Flux-Cored, Pulsed
Product Number
K1559-3 LN-10 Bench Model

7
6
11
12
 For Connection Between Power Source and Wire Feeder Control
Box (Only One Cable Needed. Included with all LN-10 and
DH-10 units.)
   Wire Feeder Control Cable
  Male 14-pin to female 9-pin.
  10 ft. (3.0 m) length. (Included with each
  LN-10 and DH-10).
  Order K1501-10
For Connection Between Control Box and Wire Drive
(Boom Models Only.)
Male 14-pin to female 14-pin.
Order K1785-12 for 12 ft. (3.6 m)
Order K1785-16 for 16 ft. (4.8 m)
Order K1785-25 for 25 ft. (7.6 m)
Order K1785-50 for 50 ft. (15.2 m)
RECOMMENDED OPTIONS
LN-10 & DH-10 Wire Feeders   |    [ 3 ]
CV-655/LN-10 Boom
3/32 FCAW Welding System

2/0, 350A, 60% duty cycle, 50 ft (15.2 m)
3/0, 600A, 60% duty cycle, 10 ft (3.0 m)
3/0, 600A, 60% duty cycle, 35 ft (10.6 m)
3/0, 600A, 60% duty cycle, 60 ft (18.2 m)
4/0, 600A, 60% duty cycle, 110 ft (33.5 m)
K1840-10
K1841-25
K1841-50
K1842-10
K1842-35
K1842-60
K1842-110
CONTROL EXTENSION CABLES
Order Number Description
Wire Feeder Control Extension Cables
 K1797-10 - 10 ft (3.0 m)
K1797-25 - 25 ft (7.6 m)
 K1797-50 - 50 ft (15.2 m)
 K1797-100 - 100 ft (30 m)
Male 14-pin to female 14-pin
FEED PLATE GUN ADAPTERS
K1500-1 K1500-2 K1500-3 K1500-4 K1500-5 Magnum® PRO Fast-Mate™
Lincoln Electric